DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$35.00

2017-905248

\$35.00 Pgs=3

10/05/2017 08:21 AM

VANTAGE POINT TITLE, INC.

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

This Instrument Prepared by: Certified Document Solutions 17345 Civic Drive, Unit 1961 Brookfield, WI 53045

Return To After Recording:

Leo Petrini 2867 Jackie Circle Minden, NV 89423

Reference Number: NV429608

Mail Tax Statements To:

Leo Petrini 2867 Jackie Circle Minden, NV 89423

Parcel ID#: 1420-27-311-007

DEED OF GRANT

This indenture, made this 10¹⁴ day of Spience, 2017, between **LEO V. PETRINI, TRUSTEE UNDER THE PETRINI LIVING TRUST, DATED MARCH 1, 2016**, whose post office address is 2867 Jackie Circle, Minden, NV 89423, Grantor, and **LEO PETRINI, A SINGLE MAN**, whose post office address is 2867 Jackie Circle, Minden, NV 89423, Grantee.

Witnesseth, that said Grantor, for in consideration of the sum of ZERO (\$00.00) DOLLARS, and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid by Grantee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said Grantee forever, all the right, title, interest, claim and demand which the said Grantor has in and to the following described lot, piece or parcel of land, situate, lying and being in Douglas County, Nevada, to-wit:

SEE COMPLETE LEGAL ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A"

Property Address: 2867 Jackie Circle, Minden, NV 89423

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any wise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, reminder and reminders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

To have and to hold the same together with all and singular the appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and all the estate, right, title, interest, lien, equity and claim whatsoever of the said Grantor, either in law or in equity, to the only proper use, benefit and behalf of the said Grantee forever.

Whenever used, the singular name shall include the plural, the plural the singular, and the use of any gender shall be applicable to all genders.

Witness the following signature and seal:	
THE PETRINI LIVING TRUST, DATED MARCH 1, 2016	\ \
Leo N. Petrini, Trustee	7/
STATE OF NEVADA STATE OF NEVAD	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this day of SEPTEMBE by Leo V. Petrini, Trustee under the Petrini Living Trust, dated March 1, 2016.	R , 2017
Robert Dom & Michel	
Notary Public Printed Name: ROBERT D. MCNEELY My Commission Expires: 4/23/2020 ROBERT D. MCNEELY NOTARY PUBLIC	

No title search was performed on the subject property by the preparer. The preparer of this deed makes no representation as to the status of the title, nor property use or any zoning regulations concerning described property herein conveyed nor any matter except the validity of the form of this instrument. Information herein was provided to preparer by Grantor/Grantee and /or their agents; no boundary survey was made at the time of this conveyance.

EXHIBIT "A"

ALL THAT PARCEL OF LAND IN CITY OF MINDEN, DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA AND MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

LOT 7, AS SET FORTH ON FINAL SUBDIVISION MAP LDA #99-052 OF BUCKBRUSH ESTATES, PHASE 2, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA ON MARCH 30, 2001, IN BOOK 0301, AT PAGE 7896, AS DOCUMENT NO. 511326.

BEING THE SAME PROPERTY CONVEYED TO LEO V. PETRINI, TRUSTEE, OR HIS SUCCESSORS IN TRUST, UNDER THE PETRINI LIVING TRUST, DATED MARCH 1, 2016 FROM LEO V. PETRINI, A SINGLE PERSON BY DEED DATED MARCH 14, 2016 RECORDED MARCH 25, 2016 AT INSTRUMENT 2016-878549, IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTER OF DEEDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA.

Commonly Known As: 2867 Jackie Circle, Minden, NV 89423

Parcel ID: 1420-27-311-007



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)			^
	a) 1420-27-311-007			
	b)			\ \
	c)			\ \
	d)			\ \
2.	Type of Property:	<u> </u>		
	a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam.	Res. FO	R RECORD	ER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
	c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Во	ok:	Page:
	e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'		te of Recordi	
	g) Agricultural h) Mobile Hom	e No	otes: Trust	OK - JS
	Other	_		
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property		\$	0
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pro-	operty)		0
	Transfer Tax Value:		\$	0
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due	<u> </u>	\$	0
<u>4.</u>	If Exemption Claimed:)]
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090		7/_	_ /
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Removing for	rom Trust	<u>without</u>	consideration
_			<u> </u>	
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:		% //	
	The undersigned declares and acknowledge			
	RS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information			
ıni	ormation and belief, and can be supported by do	ocumenta	tion if calle	ed upon to substantiate the
	ormation provided herein. Furthermore, the par			
	emption, or other determination of additional ta			
au	e plus interest at 1% per month/Pursuant to NR	(8/3/5.03	0, the Buy	er and Seller shall be
J01	ntly and severally liable for any additional amou	unt owed	•	
o:	Sex Harty		G	
OIE	gnature/ 156/6/then 724	<u> </u>	Capacity_	GRANTOR_
e:	ynatura	/ /	Compoint	
OIS	znature	-	Capacity_	
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	DIIVE	D (CD ANI	TEEL INICODALATION
		<u> BUIE</u>	M (GRAIN)	TEE) INFORMATION
Ъri	(REQUIRED) LEO V. PETRINI, TRUSTEE UNDER THE PETRINI nt Name LIVING TRUST, DATED MARCH 1, 2016	Drint N	LEO PE	EQUIRED) TRINI
Δá	Idress: 2867 Jackie Circle	A ddres	G. 00 CE 7 1	
li .	ty: Minden	City: N	S: <u>2867 Jack</u> Jinden	ie Circle
76.	nte: Nevada Zip: 89423	State: N		Zip: 89423
տ	ZAP. 05425	State.	vevaua	Z.ip. 65423
C	OMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECOR	DING 6	reauired if	not seller or huver)
	nt Name: Vantage Point Title, Inc	Escrov		not seller or buyer)
	ldress: 25400 US Hwy 19 North, Ste 135		•	
	ty: Clearwater	State: F	ĭL	Zip: 33763